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Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment
Notice of Public Hearing
Tuesday, August 24, 2021
Gilford Town Hall
47 Cherry Valley Road
Gilford, NH 03249
Conference Room A


        7:00 P.M.

The Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment will meet on Tuesday, August 24, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. to hold a public hearing to consider the following application(s):
You may join the meeting with a computer, tablet, or smartphone via GoToMeeting at
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/432107749
You can also dial in using your phone.
United States: +1 (872) 240-3212
Access Code: 432-107-749

1. 
Applications:
1.1  William J. Fidler 2020 Family Tr.
Application #2021000276 - Applicant is seeking a Variance from Article 5, Section 5.2 Special District Standards, 5.1.3 Front Setback Area and Table 2 Dimensional Regulations for the construction of a 5,888 square foot Single Family home with walk-out basement, deck and garage.  The property is located at 8 Varney Point Road, Left on Tax Map & Lot #223-420.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone and the Island and Shore Frontage District.  Tabled from the July 27, 2021.  
    1.2
Stones Throw Realty, LLC 

Application #2021000355 - A Variance is being requested from Article 5.  Dimensional 
Regulations, Article 7. Off-Street Parking, Article 17. Architectural Design Standards, 5.2 
Special District Standards, 5.2.1 Island and Shore Frontage 
District (a) Section 5.3 Building 
Standards, 5.3.1 Building Heights to construct a new building.  The property is located at 40 Weirs 
Road, on Tax Map & Lot #223-539.000 in the Resort Commercial (RC) Zone.  Tabled from the 
July 27, 2021 meeting.
     1.3
NAQ Guilford, LLC

Application #2021000522
Applicant is seeking a Special Exception pursuant to Article 6, Section 6.13, Condominium Conversion, of the Gilford Zoning Ordinance, to allow conversion of an existing house and six (6) seasonal cabins to condominium ownership on property located at 46 Glendale Place on Tax Map & Lot #242-196.000 in the Resort Commercial (RC) Zone.
1.4  Norman H. Harris, III & Martha L. Harris, Trustees of the Norman H. & Martha L. Harris 
       2019 Family Trust
Application #2021000523
Applicant is seeking a variance from Article 4, Section 4.7.6(p).14.a. of the Gilford Zoning Ordinance to allow an Accessory Apartment in an existing detached accessory building that is located 3.8 feet from the side property line where a minimum setback of 25 feet is required on property located at 330 Liberty Hill Road on Tax Map & Lot #229-017.000 in the Limited Residential (LR) Zone.
1.5  Deborah and Douglas Folsom
Application #2021000524

Applicants are seeking variances for three (3) structures including the following:

A.
A variance from Section 5.2.1(a) to allow construction of a 10’ x 8.5’ wood deck to be located zero (0) feet from Lake Winnipesaukee where a minimum setback of 50 feet is required; 
B.
A variance from Section 5.1.3, Section 5.2.1(a), and Table 2 to allow construction of a 10’ x 15’ pergola to be located approximately 26 feet from the front property line where a minimum setback of 35 feet is required, and approximately 25 feet from Lake Winnipesaukee where a minimum setback of 50 feet is required; and 
C.
A variance from Section 5.1.3, Section 5.1.4, Section 5.2.1(a), and Table 2 to allow construction of a 6’ x 8’ shed to be located approximately 15 feet from the front property line where a minimum setback of 35 feet is required, approximately 1 foot from the side property line where a minimum setback of 10 feet is required, and approximately 30 feet from Lake Winnipesaukee where a minimum setback of 50 feet is required.  
Property is located at 208 Scenic Drive on Tax Map & Lot #252-012.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone and the Island and Shore Frontage District.
1.6
MG Holdings, LLC

Application #2021000525

Applicant is seeking a variance from Article 6, Section 6.22.3 to allow excavation and/or filling of slopes greater than 25% to allow construction of a house on property located at 69 White Birch Drive on Tax Map & Lot #253-366.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.
1.7
MG Holdings, LLC

            Application #2021000526
Applicant is seeking a variance from Article 6, Section 6.22.3 to allow excavation and/or filling of slopes greater than 25% to allow construction of a house on property located at 77 White Birch Drive on Tax Map & Lot #253-365.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.
1.8
MG Holdings, LLC


Application #2021000527
Applicant is seeking a variance from Article 6, Section 6.22.3 to allow excavation and/or filling of slopes greater than 25% to allow construction of a house on property located at 94 Sagamore Road on Tax Map & Lot #252-143.000 in the Single Family Residential (SFR) Zone.

2.
Other Business 
3.
Minutes     
4.
Adjournment
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